AUTEFA Solutions Austria GmbH, Wegscheider Str. 15, 4021 Linz

Conditions of participation in the contest Linz, Austria Monday, 27 March 2023



AUTEFA SOLUTIONS AUSTRIA GMBH WEGSCHEIDER STR. 15 . POSTFACH 397 4021 LINZ . AUSTRIA P +43 732 3739 0 . F +43 732 381674 www.autefa.com . austria@autefa.com

- 1. With the participation in the contest declares the participant his explicit consent to these "Conditions of participation in the contest".
- 2. The participant declares his explicit consent that his entered data may be processed by AUTEFA Solutions group of companies (hereinafter referred to as AUTEFA Solutions) for the execution of the sweepstake.
- 3. AUTEFA Solutions reserves the right to cancel or terminate the contest at any time without giving reasons. This does not give rise to any claims by the participant against AUTEFA Solutions.
- 4. Apart from that, AUTEFA Solutions is only liable for intent and gross negligence. The slight negligence is excluded, if legally permissible.
- 5. The voucher must be redeemed within 24 months from the date of issue. No cash redemption, transfer, refund or exchange of the prize is possible.
- 6. Any taxes, duties and costs not included in the prize are to be borne by the winner.
- 7. The entire competition is governed by Austrian law to the exclusion of the conflict of law rules. No correspondence may be entered into regarding the prize draw. The legal process is excluded. There is no enforceable claim to the payment of the prize.
- 8. The participant agrees that the AUTEFA Solutions and persons acting on its behalf are allowed to use photo images and videos provided by him in connection with this contest for marketing purposes, for publication on the AUTFA Solutions homepage and in social media as well as in print media.
- The participant agrees that the AUTEFA Solutions are allowed to mention his company name in the context of a press release or for publication in social media.
- 9. Should individual provisions of these terms and conditions of participation be or become invalid, this shall not affect the legal validity of the remaining terms and conditions of participation. They shall be replaced by a provision that comes closest to the purpose of the invalid provisions.

